



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 263 of 2026**

Arpit Saxena

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                      |
|-------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Sanjeev Kumar Mishra |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A.                 |

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.**

1. Supplementary affidavit filed by the applicant is taken on record.
2. Sri Sanjeev Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri R.N. Srivastava, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. Considering the order dated 16.01.2026 passed by the coordinate Bench of this Court in view of this Bench, it is proper to place the instant matter before the coordinate Bench.
4. Matter stands released.
5. Lay before appropriate Bench as fresh after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Sameer Jain,J.)**

**May 12, 2026**  
Mini